

Freedom of Information  
 Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust  
 Portsmouth Road  
 Frimley  
 Camberley  
 Surrey  
 GU16 7UJ

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> February 2016

[www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk](http://www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk)

Address: request-312445-967b6007@whatdotheyknow

Dear Dr Bhatia,

Request for Information Reference: FOI 0057-16

**Please note: The email address for submitting FOI requests is: [foi@fhft.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@fhft.nhs.uk) please always use this email address.**

Thank you for your request for information which was received on 25<sup>th</sup> January 2016, which is detailed below with the Trust’s response. It has taken the Trust 2 hours to complete this request.

	Information Request	Trust Response
	I am interested in progress made (if any) by FHNFT towards submitting information to the Hampshire Health Record (clinical data repository)	
1	Please could you tell me whether FHNFT has commenced extracting and uploading personal confidential hospital data about patients to the HHR?	No
2	If not commenced already, does FHNFT have plans to commence feeds into the HHR at anytime between now and 31st March 2017?	No current plans exist
	If the answer to both of the above is no, then please consider my request closed.  However, if FHNFT has already commenced uploading, or is planning to before March 31st 2017, then please can you provide me with the following:	
3	Any and all fair processing information (posters/leaflets/handouts) made available, or planning to be made available, to patients informing them of	

	this new use of their data	
4	The opt-out form (or process) available to patients to express dissent to this processing of their data, and so block uploading of their personal confidential data to the HHR (in line with the DPA and NHS Constitution)	

If you are dissatisfied with how your request has been handled or would like to formally appeal against our response, you can complain in writing to:

Nicola Gould  
Head of Information Governance  
Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust  
Pine House  
Portsmouth Road,  
Frimley  
Camberley  
GU16 7UJ  
Email: [nicola.gould@fhft.nhs.uk](mailto:nicola.gould@fhft.nhs.uk)

If, after we have addressed your complaint, you remain dissatisfied with how the Trust has responded, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner (Tel: 01625 545 745). Further details can be found at [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk).

The information provided is the property of Frimley Health NHS Trust and subject to Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so. Should the Trust agree that the information can be re-used, it will be subject to the issue of a licence which may or may not involve a fee.

The information that has been provided in response to this Freedom of Information Act request will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust.

To enquire about re-using the information or if you have any enquiries about Re-use, please write to us at the above address or email [information.governance@fhft.nhs.uk](mailto:information.governance@fhft.nhs.uk).

If you remain dissatisfied about the decision taken regarding the Re-use of Public Sector Regulations 2015, you have the right, under section 18 of the Regulations to apply to the Information Commissioner to seek resolution to the matter. Further details can be found on their website [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk).

To find out more information about the types of information the Trust makes available on a routine basis this is detailed in our Publication Scheme on the Trust's website at: [www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk](http://www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk)

Yours sincerely,

**Information Governance Office**